
Orthodox Parish of St Martin & St Helen
December 2024 Services

Sunday 1 December 23 Pentecost | Holy Apostle Andrew, the First Called
(Parish Observance) | Matins and Divine Liturgy St
Martin’s Church from 9:45am

Friday 6 December St Nicholas the Wonderworker, Archbishop of Myra
in Lycia | Hours & Divine Liturgy from 9:15 am St
Helen’s Chapel

Saturday 7 December Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 8 December 24 Pentecost | Matins and Divine Liturgy | St Martins
Church from 9:45am

Thursday 12 December St Spyridon the Wonderworker, Bishop of Tremithus |
Hours & Divine Liturgy | from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel

Saturday 14 December Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 15 December 25 Pentecost | Sunday of the Holy Forefathers |
Matins and Divine Liturgy | St Martins Church from
9:45am

Friday 20 December +Forefeast of the Nativity of Christ | Hieromartyr
Ignatius the Godbearer, Bishop of Antioch | Hours &
Divine Liturgy from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel

Saturday 21 December Saturday before the Nativity of Christ | Forefeast of
the Nativity | Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 22 December 26 Pentecost | Sunday before the Nativity of Christ
(the Genealogy) | Matins and Divine Liturgy | St Martins
Church from 9:45am

Christmas Eve Tuesday 24
December

Royal Hours at 9:00 followed by Divine Liturgy of St
Basil at 10:30 | all in St Martin’s Church.

Christmas Day Wednesday 25
December

+The Nativity According to the Flesh of our Lord and
Saviour Jesus Christ | Hours & Divine Liturgy from
9:15, followed by Christmas Carols.

Saturday 28 December Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 29 December Visit from Metropolitan Silouan | Matins &
Hierarchical Divine Liturgy St Martins Church from
9:45am - Parish Feast from 1pm

January 1 2025 +The Circumcision of Our Lord & Saviour Jesus
Christ + St Basil the Great, Archbishop of Caesarea
in Cappadocia | Hours & Divine Liturgy of St Basil from
9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel

+Confessions on Saturday evenings after Great Vespers or by appointment.+


